TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 310-046-900PT
Issue A, February, 1960
Pacific Tel.
PRIVATE LINE EQUIPMENT NO. 51
DESCRIPTION AND LIMITATIONS

and is arranged for termination of any number
of lines up to twenty. The keys are three­
position black lever-type keys arranged in two
horizontal rows. Associated with each key
unit is a line and a busy lamp for the lines ter­
minating on the keys. The line lamps are
equipped with white lamp caps for indicating
incoming calls. The busy lamps are equipped
with red lamp caps for indicating a busy or
held condition on the line.
2. 03 Associated with each row of keys is a
designation strip. One is located on the
top of the cover on the side toward the hinges.
The line designations on this designation card
shall read from left to right. The row of line
lamps is located in the cover between this des­
ignation card and the keys. The other designa­
tion card is located on the opposite side of the
cover and shall read from right to left. The
row of busy lamps is located between this des­
ignation strip and the keys.
2. 04 The top of the key cabinet, in which are
located the keys and lamps, is hinged to
provide easy access to the interior of the key
cabinet.
2. 05 The key cabinet houses the induction
coils and condensers required for the
two telephone circuits, the buzzer, and the
terminal punchings necessary for terminating
a maximum of twenty lines.
2. 06 Wiring from the keys and lamps ter-
minates on the terminals in the bottom
of the cabinet. The terminals are accessible
when the hinged cover is raised. There are
terminals for each line, plus additional ter­
minals for telephone circuits, ground, spares,
etc.
Telephone F.quipment
2. 07 An operator's telephone set or a handset
with or without a plug ended cord may be
used for the attendant's telephone equipment.
2. 08 If an operator's telephone set or a hand­
set with a plug ended cord is furnished
for the attendant's telephone set, the jacks are
located on the apron of the table. A suitable
Copyright, 1948, by The Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company
Page 1
3 Pages
TCI Library https://www.telephonecollectors.info/
SECTION 310-046-900PT
hanger is installed on the apron of the table
when the handset is furnished, upon which
the handset is placed when not in use.
3. APPARATUS CABINET EQUIPMENT
Apparatus Cabinets
3. 01 Apparatus cabinets are furnished as
follows:
Type Finish Width Height Depth